

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: SEPTEMBER 10,2002

August 28,2002

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: PINERIDGE CSA #24 ROAD REPAIR PROJECT, PHASE 2 (3RD DISTRICT)

CONTRACT NUMBER 12598, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 25010

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on June 3,2002. The contractor was Earthworks Paving Contractors, Inc. of Santa Cruz.

The original bid price was \$62,252.00 and total construction cost is \$62,160.98. **A** summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works

KLH:bbs

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

Copy to: Earthworks Paving Contractors, Inc.

Recorder's Office

Public Works (CSA Administration)

0181

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

PINERIDGE CSA #24 ROAD REPAIR PROJECT, PHASE 2

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE PINERIDGE SUBDIVISION

The work of improvement was completed by Earthworks Paving Contractors, Inc., **3**10-A Kennedy Drive, Capitola, CA 95010.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 3rd day of June, 2002, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 10th day of September, 2002.

DATED: September 10,2002

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz and representative of the County Service Area Number 24 referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 10th day of September, 2002, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 10th day of September, 2002, at Santa Cruz, California.

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

NOCCSA.DOC/

0182

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Pineridge CSA #24 Road Repair project, Phase 2

CONTRACT NO.

(\$91.02)	\$62,160.98						TOTAL	
								25
								24
								23
								22
								21
								20
								19
								18
								17
								16
								15
								14
								13
								12
								11
								10
							CCO # 1 (Decreased 2, 5,8; Increased 1, 4,)	9
(\$1,500.00)		\$1,500.00	-1.00	L.S.		1	Extra Work	8
				Z			Underdrain	7
				M2			Root Retardant Fabric	6
(\$2,355.00)	\$9,045.00	\$3.00	-785.00	M2	3,015.00	3,800	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	5
\$5,880.98	\$52,136.98	\$98.00	60.01	Tonne	532.01	472	Asphalt Concrete, Type B	4
				Tonne			Class 2 Aggregate Base	ω
(\$2,304.00)			-72.00	M2		72	Scarify, Grade, and Compact	2
\$187.00	\$979.00	\$11.00	17.00	M2	89.00	72	Remove Exstng Oil & Screenings or Asphalt	7
DIFFERENCE	FINAL COST	UNIT COST	DIFFERENCE	Ş	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	IIEM	N -
								1

SUMMARY
ORIGINAL BID:
CHANGES:

FINAL COST:

\$62,252.00

\$62,160.98 (\$91.02)